21.12.94. Lech 2" Slalom, men

vertical drop: 180 m

number of gates: 62/

course setters: F. Zugger SUI/F. Gartner NOR
started: 65

finished: 28

1. Alberto Tomba ITA 52.45 51.12 103.57 (4
2. Thomas Sykora AUT 52.43 51.16 103.59 (7
3. Michael Tritscher AUT 52.79 51.55 104.34 (9
4. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 52.72 51.80 104.52 (6)
5. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR 53.21 51.60 104.81 (10)
6. Jure Kosir SLO 52.49 52.49 104.98 ( 3)
7. Sebastien Amiez FRA 53.73 51.39 105.12 (8
8. Marc Girardelli LUX 54.14 51.04 105.18 (18)
9. Mario Reiter AUT 53.85 51.39 105.24 (24)
10. Finn-Christian Jagge NOR 54.22 51.13 105.35 (95
11. Kiminobu Kimura JAP 54.33 51.17 105.50 (25)
12. Thomas Stangassinger ~ AUT 53.41 52.22 105.63 (2
13. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 53.31 52.38 105.69 (D
14. Bernhard Bauer GER 54.28 51.67 105.95 (20)
15. Yves Dimier FRA 54.03 52.15 106.18 (21)
16. Andrej Miklavc SLO 54.44 52.16 106.60 (30)
17. Christian Mayer AUT 54.66 52.20 106.86 (17)
18. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR 54.75 52.17 106.92 (11)
19. Francois Simond FRA 54.66 52.57 107.23 (34)
20. Mitja Kunc SLO 54.63 52.81 107.44 (26)
21. Johan Wallner SWE 54.97 53.25 108.22 (33)
22. Konrad-Kurt Ladstaetter I1TA 54.95 53.43 108.38 (29)
23. Harald Strand-Nielsen =~ NOR 55.08 53.62 108.70 (47)
24. Eric Villiard CND 55.32 53.50 108.82 (40)

25. Mika Marila FIN 55.50 53.45 108.95 (53)



26. Thomas Grandi CND
27. Matthew Grosjean USA
28. Didier Plaschy SUI

DNS(1):
Janne Leskinen
David Horacek

DNF(1):
Alois Vogl
Dietmar Thoeni
Angelo Weiss
Rob Crossan
Fabrizio Tescari
Andreas Ertl
Markus Eberle
Fabio de Crignis
Tetsuya Okabe
Martin Tichy
Norman Bergamelli
Matjaz Vrhovnik
Max Ancaney
Leo Puentener

DQ(1):
7, Andrea Zinsli
24. Siegfried Voglreiter
Ovidio M. Garcia-Martinez

DNF(2):

Michael von Gruenigen
Lasse Kjuss

*

FIN
CZE

GER
AUT
ITA
CND
ITA
GER
GER
ITA
JAP
CZE
ITA
SLO
FRA
SUI

SUI
AUT
SPA

SUI
NOR

5:34 minutes tele report from this race is

available at

55.58 53.92 109.50
55.40 54.44 109.84
55.43 55.47 110.90

(35) (9™ fastest split-time)
(12)
(27)
(28)
(32)

(56)

53,26 (15)
54,81

(14) (1" run:16 — 54.37)
(11) (1" run:22 — 54.81)

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=U3YBjZLIDwM

+

the same 5:41 minutes tele report from this race is

available also at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dRYrP04_ mRw

(48)
(42)
(52)



Fritz Zugger SUI 1" run 62

AUT
ITA
SLO

1. Thomas Sykora
2. Alberto Tomba
3. Jure Kosir

4. Thomas Fogdoe SWE
5. Michael Tritscher AUT

6. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR
DQ Andrea Zinsli SUI

7. Bernhard Gstrein AUT

8. Th. Stangassinger AUT

FRA
AUT
FRA
LUX

9. Sebastien Amiez
10. Mario Reiter
11. Yves Dimier
12. Marc Girardelli
13. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR
14. Bernhard Bauer GER
15. Kiminobu Kimura JAP
16. M.von Gruenigen SUI
17. Andrej Miklave SLO
18. Mitja Kunc SLO
19. Francois Simond FRA
and Christian Mayer AUT
21. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR
22. Lasse Kjuss NOR
DQ Sieg. Voglreiter AUT
23. Kurt Ladstaetter ITA
24. Johan Wallner SWE
25. H. Strand-Nielsen NOR

26.
27.
28.

Eric Villiard CND
Matthew GrosjeanUSA
Didier Plaschy  SUI

29.
30.

Mika Marila
Thomas Grandi

FIN
CND

52.43
52.45
52.49

52.72
52.79

53.21
53,26
53.31
53.41

53.73
53.85
54.03
54.14
54.22
54.28
54.33
54.37
54.44
54.63
54.66
54.66
54.75
54.81
54,90
54.95
54.97
55.08

55.32
55.40
55.43

55.50
55.58

(7)
(4
(3

(0)
(9

(10)
15)
(D
(2

(8
(24)
21)
(18)
(5)
(20)
(25)
(14)
(30)
(26)
(34)
(17)
(1)
(11)
(22)
(29)
(33)
(47)

(40)
(42)
(52)

(53)
(48)

Filip Gartner NOR?

1. Marc Girardelli
2. Alberto Tomba
3. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR
4. Thomas Sykora AUT
5. Kiminobu Kimura JAP

LUX
ITA

6. Sebastien Amiez FRA
and Mario Reiter AUT

8. Michael Tritscher AUT

9. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR
10. Bernhard Bauer GER
11. Thomas Fogdoe SWE

12. Yves Dimier FRA
13. Andrej Miklave ~ SLO
14. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR
15. Christian Mayer AUT
16. Th. Stangassinger AUT
17. Bernhard Gstrein AUT
18. Jure Kosir SLO
19. Francois Simond FRA
20. Mitja Kunc SLO
21. Johan Wallner SWE
22. Kurt Ladstaetter ITA

23. Mika Marila FIN

24. Eric Villiard CND
25. H. Strand-Nielsen NOR
26.

Thomas Grandi CND

27. Matthew GrosjeanUSA

28. Didier Plaschy =~ SUI

d
2" yun

51.04
51.12
51.13
51.16
51.17

51.39
51.55
51.60
51.67
51.80

52.15
52.16
52.17
52.20
52.22
52.38
52.49
52.57

52.81
53.25
53.43
53.45
53.50
53.62
53.92

54.44

55.47

(4
(14)
(3
(15)
(D

(7)
(0)
(1)
(10)
(2)
(12)

(5)
(17)
1)
(20)
(8
(9
(13)
(19)

(18)
(24)

(23)
(29)
(26)
(25)
(30)

(27)

(28)



DNQ:

31, Gaetan Llorach
34, Richard Gravier
37. Takuya Ishioka
38. Gregor Grilc
39. Guenther Mader
Mats Erickson
Michel Bortis
Thomas Bergamelli
Anders Andersson
Paul Accola

Marco Buechel
Roger Pramotton
Stanley Hayer
Christian Polig
Fabrizio Tescari
Erik Schlopy
Patrick Staub

FRA
FRA
JAP
SLO
AUT
SWE
SUI
ITA
SWE
SUI
LIE
ITA
CND
ITA
ITA
USA
SUI

55.
55.85

55.87
55.89

56.15

56.67

57.26

(13)
(49)

(43)

(19)



1. Thomas Sykora

2. Jure Kosir
3. Thomas Fogdoe

4. Ole-Christian Furuseth
5. Andrea Zinsli

and Michael Tritscher
7. Bernhard Gstrein
8. Thomas Stangassinger
9. Alois Vogl

10. Mitja Kunc

1. Alberto Tomba

2. Michael Tritscher
3. Jure Kosir
4. Thomas Fogdoe

5. Andrea Zinsli

6. Ole-Christian Furuseth
and Bernhard Gstrein

8. Thomas Sykora

9. Thomas Stangassinger
10. Mario Reiter

AUT

SLO
SWE

NOR
SUI

AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
SLO

ITA

AUT
SLO
SWE

SUI

NOR
AUT
AUT

AUT
AUT

split-time, 1* run:

24.65

25.08
25.15

25.48
25.56
25.58
28.60

25.64
25.65

finish, 1" run:

26.77
27.23
27.41
27.55
27.70

27.73
27.78

27.81
27.90

(35!
(26!

(4

(9
(3)
( 6)

(15)
(10)
(D
(7

(2
(24)



1. Alberto Tomba
2. Thomas Sykora

3. Thomas Fogdoe
and Kiminobu Kimura

5. Marc Girardelli

6. Finn-Christian Jagge
7. Ole-Christian Furuseth
8. Michael Tritscher

and Sebastien Amiez

and Mario Reiter

1. Finn-Christian Jagge

2. Marc Girardelli

3. Yves Dimier

4. Sebastien Amiez
and Mario Reiter

6. Bernhard Bauer

7. Michael Tritscher

8. Kiminobu Kimura

9. Ole-Christian Furuseth
10. Thomas Sykora

ITA

AUT

SWE
JAP

LUX

NOR
NOR
AUT
FRA
AUT

NOR

LUX
FRA
FRA
AUT
GER
AUT
JAP
NOR
AUT

split-time, 2" run:

23.61

23.79

23.93
24.12
24.28
24.32
24.39

finish, 2" run:

26.85

26.92
26.94

27.00
27.13
27.16
27.20
27.28
27.37

(14)
(15)

(12)
(1)

(4

(3)
(10)
3y
(7
( 6)

(3)

(4
(3)
(7)
(0)
(2)
(11
(D
(10)
(15)



